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Community :

FLOOD PROTECTION ASSISTANCE

361 Credit Points:

FPA:

e o o 9o

®

Providing site-specific flood and flood-related data (10 points):
Providing names of contractors and consultants (4 points):
Providing material on how to select a contractor (3 points):

Making site visits to review flood, drainage, and
sewer problems (35 points):

Advising and assisting on retrofitting techniques (14 points):

Retrofitting Floodprone Residential Buildings course
at EMI (5 points) orR FEMA's Retrofitting home study
course (2 points):

FPA = the total of lines a through f above: FPA =

362 Credit Calculation:

c360 = FPA €360 =

Enter this value on AW-720-1.

363 Credit Documentation:

a. A copy of the document used to publicize the service.

An outreach project to the community (OPC or OPF) credited under Activity 330.

An outreach project pursuant to the public information strategy (OPS) credited in Activity
330, provided the public information strategy document discusses the best way to advise
the target audiences. OR

An annual outreach project that advises all residents and businesses in the community or
in the floodplain about the service, but is not credited under Activity 330 (e.g., a short
notice with all tax or utility bills). The materials must be distributed each year and must
reach at least 90% of the target audience.

. A description of the technical qualifications of all persons who are providing the site visit

and retrofitting assistance credited under Sections 361.d and e.

If credit is being sought under Section 361.f for graduation from the EMI retrofitting
course, a copy of the certificate of graduation.

If the person is not a community employee, a letter stating that the person and/or agency
have agreed to do the work.

. If the community is applying for credit under Section 361.b or c, a list of the names of

contractors or consultants and/or a copy of the material the community provides on how
to select a contractor.

. If the community is applying for credit under Section 361.d or e, records noting the date

and type of assistance given. The records must include the details of the findings and
recommendations provided to the inquirer.
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Community :

Public reporting burden for this information collection is estimated at 35 hours for the application and certification
process. Burden means the time, effort, and financial resources expended by persons to generate, maintain, retain,
disclose, or to provide information to us. You may send comments regarding the burden estimate or any aspect of the
collection, including suggestions for reducing the burden to: Information Collections Management, U.S. Department of
Homeland Security, Emergency Preparedness and Response Directorate, Federal Emergency Management Agency,
500 C St., S.W., Washington, D.C. 20472, Paperwork Reduction Project (OMB Control Number 1660-0022). You are
not required to respond to this collection of information unless a valid OMB control number is displayed in the upper
right corner of this form. Note: do not send your completed questionnaire to this address.

Activity Worksheet No.

Title

AW-210
AW-214
AW-230

AW-310
AW-320
AW-330
AW-340
AW-350
AW-360

AW-410
AW-420
AW-430
AW-430LD
AW-440
AW-450

AW-501
AW-502
AW-510
AW-520
AW-530
AW-540

AW-610
AW-620
AW-630

AW-710
AW-720
AW-720m

AW-CB
AW-CE
AW-DB
AW-1J

AW-MF
AW-SU
AW-TS
AW-UF

CRS Application Cover Page
Recertification Worksheet
Modification/Cycle Cover Page

Elevation Certificates

Map Information Service
Outreach Projects

Hazard Disclosure

Flood Protection Information
Flood Protection Assistance

Additional Flood Data

Open Space Preservation
Higher Regulatory Standards
Land Development Criteria
Flood Data Maintenance
Stormwater Management

Repetitive Loss List

Repetitive Loss Requirements
Floodplain Management Planning
Acquisition and Relocation

Flood Protection

Drainage System Maintenance

Flood Warning Program
Levee Safety
Dam Safety

Community Growth Adjustment
Community Credit Calculations
Community Credit Calculations (Modification)

Closed Basin Lake Hazards
Coastal Erosion Hazards
Dunes and Beaches

Ice Jam Hazards

Mudflow Hazards

Land Subsidence Hazards
Tsunami Hazards

Uncertain Flow Path Hazards
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